

November 26, 2019

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers **Dalal Street** Mumbai- 400001

Tele.: 91-22-22721233/4, 91-22-66545695

Fax: 91-22-22721919

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Scrip Code:538567 Scrip ID: GULFOILLUB National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Tel e: 91-22-26598235/36 Fax: 91-22-26598237/38 Email.: cmlist@nse.co.in Scrip symbol: GULFOILLUB

Dear Sir

Sub.: Press release - "Gulf Oil and PIAGGIO Join Hands to launch Genuine and Co-Branded **lubricants for Commercial Vehicles**"

Ref.: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are forwarding herewith Press release in respect of new strategic long term partnership with Piaggio Vehicles Private Limited "PIAGGIO" for marketing of genuine and co-branded oils for commercial vehicles business, starting January 2020.

Request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited

Vinayak Joshi

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above

www.gulfoilindia.com

**Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited** 

Registered & Corporate Office:

IN Center, 49/50, 12th Road, M.I.D.C., Andheri (E)

Mumbai - 400 093, India

CIN: L23203MH2008PLC267060

Tel: +91 22 6648 7777

Fax: +91 22 2824 8232

Email: info@gulfoil.co.in





## Gulf Oil and PIAGGIO Join Hands to launch Genuine and Co-Branded lubricants for Commercial Vehicles

**Mumbai, 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2019**: Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited (Gulf Oil), a leading global lubricant player and PIAGGIO Vehicles Pvt Ltd (Piaggio), the pioneer in Three Wheeler business, today announced the signing of a new strategic long term partnership agreement for marketing of genuine and co-branded oils for commercial vehicles business, starting January 2020 . These technologically advanced products have been co-developed for the entire range including the upcoming BS VI vehicles.

The agreement was signed by Mr. **Diego Graffi**, CEO & MD, Piaggio Vehicles Private Limited, and Mr. **Ravi Chawla**, Managing Director, Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited.



Mr. **Diego Graffi**, **CEO & MD**, **Piaggio Vehicles Private Limited** said ,"As an ongoing commitment to enable PVPL customers to use best possible products for their vehicles for optimal performance , we are glad to tie-up with Gulf Oil w.e.f. 1st January'2020 for entire CV business. Gulf Oil's technical expertise based on its world-class R&D setup and manufacturing facilities in India will certainly provide superior value to 27 lakhs Piaggio Customers. We are also confident that this partnership will give better service levels to our channel partners and also improve the availability across segments."

**Mr. Ravi Chawla, Managing Director, Gulf Oil Lubricants** said, "We are extremely delighted to partner with Piaggio - this helps us to further grow our business in OEM segment as well as expand our business in 3 Wheeler category. Through this partnership, PIAGGIO customers will be able to avail top of the line products to enhance the performance of their vehicles and together, we will be able to strengthen the usage of these products with our reach and service initiatives. The partnership will cater to factory fill, Franchisee Workshops (FWS), high street and exports segments. The genuine





oils will cater to FWS & Exports and on the other hand co-branded oils will be marketed for the Retail (high street) segment."

Today, Gulf oil has partnerships with leading OEM manufacturers to provide customized products in India. Gulf Oil caters to the entire automotive and industrial ecosystem with specialized lubricants, to improve performance and deliver superior value propositions.

Last year Gulf Oil had signed a multi-year contract with Aprilia Racing team (an associate of Piaggio) for sponsorship of their team in MOTO GP.

## About GOLIL

Gulf Oil Lubricants India Limited (GOLIL), part of Hinduja Group, is an established player in Indian lubricant market. It markets a wide range of automotive and industrial lubricants, greases, 2-wheeler batteries, etc. Today, the Gulf brand is present in more than 100 countries across five continents with values of 'Quality, Endurance & Passion' as its core attributes. The Gulf Oil International Group's core business is manufacturing and marketing an extensive range consisting over 400 performance lubricants and associated products for all market segments.

To know more about GOLIL visit us at www.gulfoilindia.com